Carolina Christian (2-15) -vs- Johnson & Wales (NC) (11-12)

02/19/24 at JWU Wildcat Center

Date: 02/19/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;\%ce):P;/IOO Carolina Christian 19 27 46

Site: JWU Wildcat Center Johnson & Wales (NC) 68 51 119

Referees: Carl Bleich, Frank English, David Russell

Carolina Christian 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

4 Robert Murdock * 38 7-14 0-4 3-3 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 2 17

2 Zair Moody =3 34 4-9 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 10

22 Khariq Grogins * 32 3-13 0-2 1-2 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 1 7
Montezz Swann % 24  2-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

1 Chris Chamberlin * 25 1-8 0-3 1-2 2-0 2 3 1 1 1 0 3

21 Cam Barber 24 1-7 0-1 0-4 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 2

3 Jacob Stanford 14 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2

0 Marquis Williams 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

12 Alomo Williams 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 19-64 1-18 7-15 7-11 18 13 2 9 2 5 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-32 28.13 % 0-9 0.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

Second Half 10-32 31.25% 1-9 11.11 % 6-11 54.55 %

Total 19-64 29.7 % 1-18 5.6 % 7-15 46.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Kharig

Grogins Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: O -

Johnson & Wales (NC) 119

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Ethan Smith * 32 11-15 2-2 2-3 4-8 12 1 1 2 0 1 26

24  Jaben Mars =3 21 8-13 1-6 1-2 4-8 12 1 0 0 0 3 18

2 Nathan Meshida * 16 4-6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 0 8

23 Jaylen Benson-Hollinhead o 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 5

5 Cameron Lawson * 20 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 6 0 0 1 2

0 Nantambu Calhoun 26  8-9 7-8 4-4 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 1 27

12 Isaiah Escobar 25 6-12 2-4 0-0 2-4 6 3 3 1 0 0 14

11  Adriel De La Rosa 14 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 2 1 0 8

33 Brandon Summers 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-8 10 3 0 0 0 0 6

14  Brandon Cherry 21  2-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 46-74 13-25 14-18 18-42 60 15 17 9 2 6 119

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 24-40 60.00 % 9-16 56.25 % 11-14 78.57 %

Second Half 22-34 64.71 % 4-9 44.44 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 46-74 62.2 % 13-25 52.0% 14-18 77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 60

Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 54
Largest Lead: 73 2nd-
02:49

Fast Break Points: 0



Carolina Christian 19

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Robert Murdock 20 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 6
2 Zair Moody 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
22 Kharig Grogins 15 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
5 Montezz Swann 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Chris Chamberlin 17 1-5 0-2 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
21  Cam Barber 9 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jacob Stanford 9 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Marquis Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Alomo Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 102 9-32 0-9 1-4 2-8 10 8 1 7 0 2 19
28.1% 0.0% 25.0%
Johnson & Wales (NC) 68
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Ethan Smith 16 4-6 1-1 2-3 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 0 11
24  Jaben Mars 12 4-8 1-5 1-2 3-6 9 0 0 0 0 2 10
2 Nathan Meshida 11 3-5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
23  Jaylen Benson-Hollinhead 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 2
5 Cameron Lawson 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 2
Nantambu Calhoun 11  6-6 5-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 19
12  Isaiah Escobar 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Adriel De La Rosa 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
33 Brandon Summers 9 24 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 6
14 Brandon Cherry 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 102 24-40 9-16 11-14 9-23 32 5 9 2 1 4 68
60.0 % 56.3 % 78.6 %



Carolina Christian 27

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Robert Murdock 18 4-8 0-3 3-3 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0o 11
2 Zair Moody 17 2-4 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
22 Kharig Grogins 17 2-7 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
5 Montezz Swann 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Chris Chamberlin 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Cam Barber 15 1-5 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
3 Jacob Stanford 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Marquis Williams 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Alomo Williams 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-32 1-9 6-11 5-3 8 5 1 2 2 3 27
31.3% 11.1 % 54.5%
Johnson & Wales (NC) 51
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Ethan Smith 16 7-9 1-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 1 15
24  Jaben Mars 9 4-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 8
2 Nathan Meshida 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
23  Jaylen Benson-Hollinhead 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Cameron Lawson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Nantambu Calhoun 15 2-3 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 8
12 Isaiah Escobar 15 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 1 0 o 11
11  Adriel De La Rosa 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 4
33 Brandon Summers 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
14  Brandon Cherry 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 22-34 4-9 3-4 9-19 28 10 8 7 1 2 51

64.7 % 44.4 % 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Carolina Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson & Wales (NC)

19:41 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MARS,JABEN
-- ASSIST by MESHIDA,NATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by MURDOCK,ROBERT(in the paint) 19:23 2-3  H1
19:12 MISS 3PTR by MARS,JABEN
REBOUND DEF by GROGINS,KHARIQ --
MISS 3PTR by MOODY,ZAIR 19:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
18:53 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ETHAN
-- ASSIST by LAWSON,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by GROGINS,KHARIQ 18:25
18:25 BLOCK by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
18:10 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MESHIDA,NATHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,ROBERT 17:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MARS,JABEN
17:43 MISS LAYUP by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
17:39 2-10 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GROGINS,KHARIQ 17:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
17:09 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ETHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by GROGINS,KHARIQ 17:09

17:09 MISS FT by SMITH,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by GROGINS,KHARIQ -

17:09 SUB IN by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

17:09 SUB OUT by MARS,JABEN
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
16:45 2-14 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MESHIDA,NATHAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:42
GOOD LAYUP by GROGINS,KHARIQ(in the paint) 16:24 4-14 H 10
16:06 TURNOVER by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
STEAL by MURDOCK,ROBERT 16:05
GOOD LAYUP by MURDOCK,ROBERT(in the paint) 16:01 6-14 H8

15:50 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
o= ASSIST by SMITH,ETHAN

TURNOVER by MOODY,ZAIR 15:44
15:32 MISS JUMPER by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by GROGINS,KHARIQ --
MISS 3PTR by SWANN,MONTEZZ 15:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
15:05 MISS 3PTR by MESHIDA,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,ROBERT --
GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,ZAIR 14:54 8-17 H9
14:37 MISS JUMPER by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by GROGINS,KHARIQ o=
14:26 FOUL by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
SUB IN by STANFORD,JACOB 14:26
SUB IN by BARBER,CAM 14:26
SUB OUT by SWANN,MONTEZZ 14:26
SUB OUT by GROGINS,KHARIQ 14:26
14:26 SUB IN by SUMMERS,BRANDON
14:26 SUB IN by MARS,JABEN
14:26 SUB IN by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
14:26 SUB OUT by LAWSON,CAMERON
14:26 SUB OUT by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
14:26 SUB OUT by SMITH,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by STANFORD,JACOB 14:22



MISS FT by BARBER,CAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BARBER,CAM

MISS JUMPER by MOODY,ZAIR

MISS LAYUP by BARBER,CAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,ZAIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,CAM
TURNOVER by BARBER,CAM

TURNOVER by STANFORD,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by STANFORD,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BARBER,CAM

FOUL by BARBER,CAM

SUB IN by GROGINS,KHARIQ

SUB IN by SWANN,MONTEZZ

SUB OUT by MOODY,ZAIR

SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by MURDOCK,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by STANFORD,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,CAM
MISS LAYUP by MURDOCK,ROBERT

8-19

8-22

8-24

10-24

10-26

10-29

10-32

10-35

10-36

10-37

12-37
12-39

H11

H 14

H 22

H 25

H 26

H 27

H 25
H 27

REBOUND DEF by MARS,JABEN
GOOD DUNK by MARS,JABEN(in the paint)
FOUL by SUMMERS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by MARS,JABEN
GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
ASSIST by MESHIDA,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MARS,JABEN

MISS 3PTR by MESHIDA,NATHAN
REBOUND OFF by SUMMERS,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by SUMMERS,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by MARS,JABEN

GOOD LAYUP by MARS,JABEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARS,JABEN
MISS 3PTR by MARS,JABEN
REBOUND OFF by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

SUB IN by CHERRY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by MESHIDA,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MARS,JABEN

STEAL by MARS,JABEN

MISS LAYUP by SUMMERS,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by MARS,JABEN

GOOD LAYUP by MARS,JABEN(in the paint)

SUB IN by SMITH,ETHAN

SUB OUT by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,BRANDON
ASSIST by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

REBOUND DEF by MARS,JABEN

GOOD FT by SUMMERS,BRANDON
GOOD FT by SUMMERS,BRANDON

SUB IN by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA
SUB OUT by SUMMERS,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
MISS LAYUP by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA



MISS JUMPER by GROGINS,KHARIQ

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by GROGINS,KHARIQ
FOUL by GROGINS,KHARIQ

FOUL TECH by GROGINS,KHARIQ

GOOD JUMPER by STANFORD,JACOB

TURNOVER by STANFORD,JACOB

FOUL by BARBER,CAM

SUB IN by MOODY,ZAIR

SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS
SUB OUT by STANFORD,JACOB
SUB OUT by BARBER,CAM

TURNOVER by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS

FOUL by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by SWANN,MONTEZZ

STEAL by MURDOCK,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by MURDOCK,ROBERT

FOUL by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS

FOUL by MURDOCK,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SWANN,MONTEZZ

12-41 H 29

12-44 H 32

12-45 H 33
12-46 H 34
12-48 H 36
14-48 H 34

14-50 H 36

14-51 H 37

14-52 H 38
14-53 H 39

14-54 H 40
14-55 H 41
16-55 H 39
16-57 H 41

18-57 H 39

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU(in the paint)
FOUL by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
ASSIST by CHERRY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
GOOD FT by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by MARS,JABEN

REBOUND OFF by MARS,JABEN

SUB IN by LAWSON,CAMERON

SUB OUT by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAWSON,CAMERON

STEAL by MARS,JABEN
MISS FT by MARS,JABEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARS,JABEN

SUB IN by MESHIDA,NATHAN
SUB OUT by MARS,JABEN

STEAL by LAWSON,CAMERON

GOOD FT by LAWSON,CAMERON
GOOD FT by LAWSON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN

TURNOVER by SMITH,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by CHERRY,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA

GOOD FT by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA
GOOD FT by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA

GOOD LAYUP by MESHIDA,NATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,CAMERON

MISS FT by MESHIDA,NATHAN

SUB IN by SUMMERS,BRANDON

SUB IN by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by CHERRY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ETHAN



-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ETHAN
02:48 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ETHAN
= REBOUND OFF by SUMMERS,BRANDON
02:44 18-59 H41 GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS,BRANDON(in the paint)

02:30 FOUL by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
02:30 SUB IN by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
02:30 SUB OUT by MESHIDA,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by GROGINS,KHARIQ 02:28
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS =
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS 02:23
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN
FOUL by MURDOCK,ROBERT 02:20
02:20 18-60 H 42 GOOD FT by SMITH,ETHAN
02:20 18-61 H 43 GOOD FT by SMITH,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by MOODY,ZAIR 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,BRANDON
01:45 18-63 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LAWSON,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by GROGINS,KHARIQ 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,BRANDON
01:06 18-65 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LAWSON,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS 00:46
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS --
00:45 FOUL by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
GOOD FT by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS 00:45 19-65 H 46
MISS FT by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,BRANDON
TURNOVER by MURDOCK,ROBERT 00:12
00:08 STEAL by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

00:06 19-68 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Carolina Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson & Wales (NC)
MISS JUMPER by MOODY,ZAIR 19:41
== REBOUND DEF by MARS,JABEN
FOUL by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS 19:22
19:22 19-69 H 50 GOOD FT by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
19:22 MISS FT by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by GROGINS,KHARIQ ==
MISS LAYUP by GROGINS,KHARIQ 19:13
== REBOUND DEF by MARS,JABEN
18:41 MISS 3PTR by MARS,JABEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
GOOD DUNK by MOODY, ZAIR(in the paint) 18:22 21-69 H 48
ASSIST by MURDOCK,ROBERT —
18:01 21-71 H 50 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ETHAN
TURNOVER by MURDOCK,ROBERT 17:40
17:39 STEAL by MARS,JABEN
17:36 21-73 H 52 GOOD DUNK by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MESHIDA,NATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by GROGINS,KHARIQ 17:17 23-73 H50
16:51 23-75 H 52 GOOD JUMPER by MARS,JABEN
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS 16:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN
16:32 23-78 HS55 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by SWANN,MONTEZZ 16:17 26-78 H 52
16:05 26-80 H 54 GOOD LAYUP by MESHIDA,NATHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GROGINS,KHARIQ 15:44

REBOUND OFF by SWANN,MONTEZZ ==



GOOD LAYUP by GROGINS,KHARIQ(in the paint)

SUB IN by MOODY,ZAIR
SUB IN by BARBER,CAM

SUB OUT by SWANN,MONTEZZ

SUB OUT by MOODY, ZAIR

MISS LAYUP by BARBER,CAM
REBOUND OFF by MURDOCK,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by GROGINS,KHARIQ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by STANFORD,JACOB

SUB OUT by GROGINS,KHARIQ

MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,CAM

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS

BLOCK by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by MURDOCK,ROBERT(in the paint)

SUB IN by GROGINS,KHARIQ
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by STANFORD,JACOB
SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARQUIS

MISS FT by BARBER,CAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BARBER,CAM

15:37 28-80 H 52
15:08 28-82 H 54 GOOD LAYUP by MARS,JABEN(in the paint)

14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:47

14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:35

14:27

14:21

14:13

14:00
13:55
13:39
13:30
13:30

13:20
13:15
13:03

12:41
12:24
12:13
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:42
11:37
11:12
11:12

11:12

28-84

28-86

28-89

30-89
30-91

H 56

H 58

H 61

H 59
H 61

ASSIST by MESHIDA,NATHAN
FOUL by MESHIDA,NATHAN

SUB IN by SUMMERS,BRANDON

SUB IN by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

SUB IN by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

SUB OUT by MESHIDA,NATHAN

SUB OUT by MARS,JABEN

SUB OUT by BENSON-HOLLIN,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
ASSIST by LAWSON,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
ASSIST by LAWSON,CAMERON
FOUL by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MARS,JABEN

SUB IN by CHERRY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by LAWSON,CAMERON
SUB OUT by SMITH,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
TURNOVER by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
FOUL by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU



REBOUND OFF by MURDOCK,ROBERT --
MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,ROBERT 11:09
== REBOUND DEF by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
10:45 30-94 H 64 GOOD 3PTR by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARQUIS 10:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,BRANDON
FOUL by BARBER,CAM 10:09
10:04 30-95 H 65 GOOD FT by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
10:04 30-96 H 66 GOOD FT by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

09:54 FOUL by CHERRY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by GROGINS,KHARIQ 09:54 31-96 H 65
MISS FT by GROGINS,KHARIQ 09:54
REBOUND OFF by BARBER,CAM ==
MISS DUNK by BARBER,CAM 09:43
== REBOUND DEF by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
09:39 31-98 H 67 GOOD LAYUP by MARS,JABEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
09:22 FOUL by SUMMERS,BRANDON
GOOD FT by MURDOCK,ROBERT 09:18 32-98 H 66
GOOD FT by MURDOCK,ROBERT 09:18 33-98 H 65
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:18
09:07 MISS LAYUP by CHERRY,BRANDON
= REBOUND OFF by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
09:01 MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,BRANDON
BLOCK by BARBER,CAM 09:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:46 MISS LAYUP by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MARS,JABEN
08:38 fgo H 67 GOOD LAYUP by MARS,JABEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GROGINS,KHARIQ 08:24
== REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,BRANDON
FOUL by GROGINS,KHARIQ 08:07
SUB IN by STANFORD,JACOB 08:07
SUB OUT by MURDOCK,ROBERT 08:07
08:02 TURNOVER by CHERRY,BRANDON
STEAL by WILLIAMS,MARQUIS 07:58
07:55 FOUL by MARS,JABEN
07:48 FOUL by SUMMERS,BRANDON
MISS FT by MOODY,ZAIR 07:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOODY, ZAIR 07:48 fgo H 66
07:48 SUB IN by SMITH,ETHAN
07:48 SUB IN by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA
07:48 SUB OUT by SUMMERS,BRANDON
07:48 SUB OUT by MARS,JABEN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MARQUIS 07:37
07:28 TURNOVER by SMITH,ETHAN
STEAL by MOODY,ZAIR 07:26
GOOD DUNK by MOODY,ZAIR(in the paint) 07:24 fgo H 64
07:17 382 H 66 GOOD LAYUP by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOODY,ZAIR 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN
06:47 TURNOVER by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SWANN,MONTEZZ 06:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARQUIS 06:47
MISS JUMPER by GROGINS,KHARIQ 06:36
06:36 BLOCK by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA
06:27 TURNOVER by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

STEAL by GROGINS,KHARIQ 06:25



TURNOVER by STANFORD,JACOB

SUB IN by MURDOCK,ROBERT
SUB OUT by STANFORD,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,ROBERT

GOOD FT by MOODY,ZAIR
MISS FT by MOODY,ZAIR

MISS 3PTR by SWANN,MONTEZZ

GOOD LAYUP by MURDOCK,ROBERT(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MURDOCK,ROBERT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARBER,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by MURDOCK,ROBERT

GOOD FT by MURDOCK,ROBERT
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALOMO
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by SWANN,MONTEZZ
SUB OUT by MOODY,ZAIR

MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,CAM(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,ALOMO

MISS LAYUP by MURDOCK,ROBERT

01:33
01:19

00:58
00:43

00:14

36-
104

36-
106

37-
106

37-
108

39-
108
39-
110
41-
110

41-
112

41-
114

43-
114

44-
114

44-
117

46-
117

46-
119

H 68

H 70

H 69

H71

H 69

H71

H 69

H71

H 73

H71

H 70

H 73

H71

H 73

STEAL by SMITH,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

REBOUND DEF by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
FOUL by SMITH,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA
FOUL by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA

GOOD JUMPER by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by CHERRY,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA

GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

MISS 3PTR by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

FOUL by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ESCOBAR,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROSA,ADRIEL DE LA



